9. DIRECTORS’ AND SUBSTANTIAL/MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS’ INTERESTS

Save for the inadvertent increase in the percentage shareholdings and/or voting rights of the shareholders
in the Company as a consequence of the implementation of the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share
Buy-Back, none of the Directors and substantial/major shareholders of CCB or persons connected to
them have any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back and,
if any, in the resale of treasury shares.

 5

Assuming the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back is implemented in full and all the
Shares so purchased are cancelled, the shareholdings of the Directors and substantial/major shareholders
and the persons connected with them based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings, Register of
Substantial Shareholders and Record of Depositors as at 25 April 2025, are as follows:-

 Before Proposed Renewal of Authority

for Share Buy-Back
<------------------No. of CCB Shares Held----------------->

After Proposed Renewal of Authority
for Share Buy-Back

<----------------No. of  CCB Shares Held---------------->
Directors Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

GSL 4,333,356 (a)   0.51 588,425,358 (b) 69.92  4,333,356 (a)   0.57  588,425,358 (b) 77.29

GSH 14,109,363 (c) 1.68 576,648,342 (d) 68.53 14,109,363 (c) 1.85 576,648,342 (d) 75.74

GSC 12,864,372 c)) 1.53   576,444,342 (e) 68.50  12,864,372 c)) 1.69 576,444,342 (e) 75.71

GSG 552,000 (h) 0.07 576,444,342 (f) 68.50 552,000 (h) 0.07 576,444,342 (f) 75.71

Yong Chung Sin  - c)) - - c)) - - c)) - - c)) -

Soh Ban Ting  - c)) - - c)) - - c)) - - c)) -

Dato’ Ong Eng Bin  - c)) - - c)) - - c)) - - c)) -

Gooi Khai Shin  234,000 c)) 0.03 11,327,016 (i) 1.35 234,000 c)) 0.03  11,327,016 (i) 1.49

Gooi Chuen Howe - c)) - - c)) - - c)) - - c)) -

Substantial/Major
Shareholders

SKL  576,444,342 c)) 68.50 - c)) - 576,444,342 c)) 75.71 - c)) -

GSL  4,333,356 (a)   0.51 588,425,358 (b) 69.92 4,333,356 (a)   0.57 588,425,358 (b) 77.29

GSH 14,109,363 (c) 1.68   576,648,342 (d) 68.53 14,109,363 (c) 1.85   576,648,342 (d) 75.74

GSC 12,864,372 c)) 1.53   576,444,342 (e) 68.50  12,864,372 c)) 1.69   576,444,342 (e) 75.71

GSG 552,000 (h) 0.07 576,444,342 (f) 68.50 552,000 (h) 0.07 576,444,342 (f) 75.71

WPSB - c)) - 576,444,342 (g) 68.50 - c)) - 576,444,342 (g) 75.71

EPW - c)) - 576,444,342 (g) 68.50 - c)) - 576,444,342 (g) 75.71

ACSB - c)) - 576,444,342 (g) 68.50 - c)) - 576,444,342 (g) 75.71

SGGH  - c)) - 576,444,342 (g) 68.50 - c)) - 576,444,342 (g) 75.71

Notes:-

(a) Includes 3,901,356 CCB shares held in bare trust by UOB Kay Hian Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn. Bhd.
(b) Deemed interest by virtue of his interest in WPSB which in turn has an interest in SKL which holds

576,444,342 CCB shares, and 11,327,016 CCB shares held in bare trust by Citigroup Nominees (Tempatan)
Sdn. Bhd. for Wilgain Holdings Pte. Ltd. of which GSL is a director and major shareholder, and his spouse,
Lim Phaik Ean, who holds 420,000 CCB shares and his son, Gooi Khai Shin, who holds 234,000 shares.

(c) Includes 2,134,356 and 11,543,007 CCB shares held in bare trust by CIMB Group Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn.